

Decision No. 14220

## BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )  
 THE LIBERTY BUS LINE for permission ) Application No. 12630  
 to discontinue operating on its route )  
 from San Diego to Camp Kearney. )

BY THE COMMISSION -

OPINION AND ORDER**ORIGINAL**

Liberty Bus Line, W. R. Brannon, Manager, has petitioned the Railroad Commission for an order authorizing discontinuance of automobile service given by Liberty Bus Line between San Diego and Camp Kearney.

The application for authority to discontinue service is based on the claim that Camp Kearney has been abandoned by the United States Government and that because of this abandonment there no longer exists any reason for the maintenance of automobile service. It is further claimed that operation under the existing circumstances entails monetary loss by applicant.

The Liberty Bus Line was established by W. R. and R. Brannon by reason of operation prior to May 1, 1917, as indicated by tariffs and time schedules on file with the Railroad Commission.

We are of the opinion that this is a matter in which a public hearing is not necessary and that the application should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled application be, and the same hereby is granted subject to the following condition:

- 1- That Liberty Bus Line shall immediately withdraw tariffs and time schedules now on file with the Railroad Commission covering service between San Diego and Camp Kearney, said withdrawal to be in accordance with form prescribed by the Commission.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1926.

*W. R. Brannon*  
*C. Kearney*  
*Leon White*

COMMISSIONERS.